



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 62 of 2025

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** BHOJRAM
MAHANT and others

Order Sheet

19.02.2025	Mr. Ashutosh Rathore, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anand Kesharwani, counsel for respondent No. 1. Heard on I.A. No. 01, an application seeking stay/interim relief. Learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance company would submit that respondents No. 3 & 4/claimants are major siblings of deceased and they have been considered to be dependents of the deceased by the learned tribunal; therefore, the award passed by the learned tribunal is erroneous. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 would oppose. Taking into consideration the submissions made by Mr. Rathore, I.A. No. 01 is hereby allowed. If the appellant/ Insurance company deposit Rs.



15,00,000/- before the Claims tribunal within a period of 60 days from today, payment of remaining award amount shall remain stayed till further orders.

The respondents No. 1 to 4/claimants shall be entitled to withdraw the award amount, as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the award.

**Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge**