



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 62 of 2025

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. *versus*
BHOJRAM MAHANT**

Order Sheet

25.04.2026	Mr. Ashutosh Rathore, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Anand Kesharwani, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Ms. Shrejal Gupta on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4. Respondent No. 5 reported to be unserved. None for the other respondents. It is an admitted appeal. List this case for final hearing in the month of August, 2026. Interim order dated 19.02.2025 is made absolute. In view of above, I. A. No. 1 is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	